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Froms David Le C ount Evans Date: June 29, 1967. €m 3s°
Tos Sulphur file, Subjects Fish Lgke Valley

Sulphur Possibilities.

I- discussions with Mr, Philip Gardiner, and in answer to my query
ol June 21:

1: Property lies in Fish Lake Valley, close to a ranch at the

northern end, It is owned by a Mr. s half Irish and half
Indian, resident of Benton, Californis (Jjust over line on road
to Bishop.

23 23 Tt was being treated in June 1966 and thereafter by a graup,
using the Argentum Mill (Candelaris area?); treatment was with little
success, and the mill burned down in late 1966, The operation is

now innactive,

3, Owner states that both Anaconda and Kennecbtt have expressed inter-
est, Also Texas interests, but these were withdrayvm becuase owner

was asking a cash payment of $10,000 and payments in liew of prod-
uction, amounting to $600 per month,

k' Oly two pits have explored the property but the indicated area
iiigfoa:}: a;d ng;ld pr:vide, fact and easy developement and explore
ation, lhe location within a few miles of a good

terrain, is dieal,’ € rosds aud in gentle

Sulphur occurs with gypsum, clays, etcetera, as well as 80l

me cinne
abar, one sample by Gardiner running just o;er 2 pounds; this was
a carefully taken sample trying to avoild in cinnabar coloration,'

5¢' Sulphur might run about 10% eleihental sulphur,’' C onsiders it
leach proposition, uding a solvent developed by.Standard oil, a:d
not as 'explosive' as the usual aarbon tetrachloride,’ Phil says that
exposure to solvent at 90 degrees F, would take into solution all
;ﬁghur in;nd ;t. 72 degiges, sulphur could be reprécipiated; after

ar solvent could be used again; and filter prod
be treated for mercury recovery, °F product would then

6. The Argentum flow sheet usi hing

ng indiscriminate crus left a past
product without permeability or porosity, a poor product for thopa v
leaching that was being attempted, I suggested an autogenous crushing
proceedure, trying to end up with a 'fluffy' product,

7+ Phil will make the initial contact with owner; |
property should

be examined carefully, with operation ad lant co; id

meoperty Tesuns N pl ns . ered at the




June 21& 196?¢

Mr, Philip Gardiner, Supepintendent,
Kollsman Mercury Mine,

Fish lake Valley, ¥ia Tonopah,
Navada, )

Dear Phil:

It has bsen impossible t, acknoyledge your kind telephone
call of several weeks ago, until now, It is gratifying to know
that $he Hershoff furnace is making good recoveries from 1.5 pound
mercury ore, on the reduced 400 ton per day schedule, and it
speaks well for your efforts,

But to refer to an sarlier conversation, a ¢all of perhaps
six months ago, you were, at that time, *hot ond bothered® res
& low grade meroury possibility of large extent; but s0 much
for the mercury as for the sulphur your believed existed in some
quantity as a bievalue,

At the time I hed no ideas as to who might be intorested
in such a property, and regretfully told you that 4t was somew
thing I oould do nothing about, Now, thers is a possibility, and
I tesl that & certain, very excellent aompany might be intereste
ed in having the detsils. If the property to which you referred is
still without a home, & note, desoribing indicated size, value of
meroury, estimated sulphur content, suzgested treatment to seperate
sukphur from einnabar, et cetera, wald be very much in order,

Incidentally, I crossed your trail in early June, while exam=
fning the Monteszums merowry area, It was reported that your plant
trested some 2500 tons of Montegpuma pAt ore, cireca 19685,

In the event your sulphur ideas ares still alive, 2 line would
be appreciated, Or, better yet, call me gollect at your earliest
¢onvenience,

Kitty joins me in the very best of regards to you and your
good wife,

Sincerely,




July 1, 1967,

Mr. Robert G. l‘hynard.
Manager, Agricultnmral Mineral Exploration,
Sunray-DX 011 Company,

Box 2039,

Tulsa, Oklahoma, Res Sulphur Possibilities,
State of Nevads,

Dear Bobs

With reference to your oall of Jyne 19, and my letter of
June 21, with enclosures, the following is provided, for whate
ever thoughts 1t might stimulate, An hurriedly prepersd Index
Map sccompanies this letter,

For purposss of supplying Idaho operations with a steady
supply of elemental sulphwr, your query of Jyne 19, as I recsll,
was with regard to ﬁ%ﬂg Neveda . By disoussing possibilities,
therefore, as far south as Goldfield, this consideration may be
too far afield. '

We have both been aware that gnly tw, sulphur properties,
of merit or possible merit, have had any bearing on the area's
industrial picture, The %. of course, over the Califarnia
1line, near Markleeville, pr sulphur for Ansconda's Yerrington
(Weed Heights) operstion from 1953 to about 1963, but is now dorne
anb, The deposit at %u west of Imlay in Humboldt C,unty, 4is
reputedly a large poss. ty., but lesseewlsssor dissgreements
have eonstantly curbed its development.(This 4s *hear-say, since
I have never mapped the property),

ixcept for these two, the State or its near environs has had
no poomising jeposits, This, however, is not to say that e,ntinued
study will not disclose promising properties,

Now, with reference to our sorrespondenne of J ne 21 and to
the attached map, ours to Mr, William C, lage was in"connection wyth
the Cresc prospect, shown just southwest of Elko; a letter to
My ® Moser referred to possibilities squth of Goldfield, probably
that shown as the Cu District; and, finally, Mr. Philip Gardirer
was queried regarding a deposit which has turned out to be an undev

eloped area, shown as Pysh leke,
Concerning eachs
%raaaen& Pr%motg No reply has been had from Lage and
o chances are that none will be fortheuing, Promotion
is suspected, although fr m my .ne and only visit, the

deposit merits mapping; if 4s an interesting possibdle
ity, and id-elly situated,



Cuprite District:s Pete Moser has given me the names of
two parties, one in Goldfield and other near lida, each
of whom has sulphur claims, It 4s assumed that these
1lle in the Cuprite area, which has had some past sulphur
prodyetion, ‘

Fish lake, according ¢o Philip Gardiner, is availeble,
This 1s a relatively new srea, of possibly large extent,
but with recent development limited to two closely space
ed pits, Elemental sulphur has been estimated at 10%;
the msterial carries meroury Lo as high as 2 pounds per
ton, Both might be recovered, the sulphur by leach and
the mercury by treating the tailings.

Our map is incomplete and sketehy, It might well show the many
hot=springs sreas of the State, loci for unrecognised sulphur deposits,
Typical is the W area where attempts to mine sulphur
were initiated as far as milos from sctive thermal sctivity in
1876, Another I show as Mud Flat, personally exsmined in 1966 amd
Soynd wanting. _ :

Unaware as I am of the seriousness of Sunray=DX intent, it is
dif€loult to know, at this stage, what to advise. C oncerning the
three areas,covered by recent correspondence, nossibilities cannot
be recommended or categorically comdemnad without field "followeups®,
fleld stulles are a 'Must?, but on the basis of sketehy, preliminary
information, whether such would warrant the time, effort and expense
of an immediate visit from Tulsa 13 problematical.

I have asked Gardiner, for example, to fimd ocut es soon as
possible the terms for Fish lake, whether it would be worth discuss =
ing with the owmer, and if the property might be open for sn immediate
oxaminatlon, Tour comments and regetions to this and cther suzzestions,
wade herein, would be very meh appreciated,

In conclusion, if Sunray-DX wants to thoroughly anslyze posse
ibilities, I would advise (a) the steady resonnsissance of existing,
known possibilities, (b) the sesrch for unrecognized areas which might
have possibilities alcoug holespring trends, or in aress ocharacterized
by abundant gypsum, and, especlally, whers spring and gypsum arsas
might coineide, (c) a cpndideration of lessh or other metallurgieal
advances thet could economicelly ynderwrite extensive low grade dew
posits, end, finally (d) the deteruinetion of those arsas thet might
have been withdrawn fr.m entry and activity by the Burean of Land
Mansgement in its search for futurs geothermal powsr silese

Your knowledge of the yndersigned is limitad to his GSA memberw
ship. I would be very pleased to submit a copy of my professional
record, should you care to have it, References, too, can be provided
for both Tulsa dnd Wichita,

Therofora, with best regards, I am,




June 21, 1967,

Mr, Robert G, Meynard,

Mgre of Agricultrel iineral Exploration,
Boor 2039, Sunray-DX 011 Company,

Tﬂlﬁl. mﬂlhm.

Dear Bobs

Your call of two days age was of intorest, and we shall see
what we cen do, The enciosed ecopdes of letters, writien todsy,
represent s start., We will keep prodding snd maybe something will
dav elops

I would much prefer to have you interested in gold, mercury,
gilvere-=aven tin, Sulphur in Nevada is a tough suggestion,s Thore
are many looking and very few reasonably encouraging prospects,

There have been two fair properties in this areas mining
history, ie: the leviathan, nesr Marleeville (Jjust ovar the line
in sastern Californis) mined out by Ansconda, as a s,urce of acid
for Yerringtons leachings and, perhap s the property at Sulphur,
belonging to the Crowfoots, constantly in the courts, and egncerning
which you have had some information,

Despite the many other "shows" throughout the stote, from
a regerve standpoint, none appears to have been exceptional,

It is planved to follow up on other leads and %o keop in
toush with you,

With beet regawis, I an,
L]

Yours very truly, .-

§ s
" ¥
. /

A“‘"\ , - s

David LeCount. Fvans



June 21, 1967,

My, William C, lage,
The Carl%n Corporation,
Crescent Valley,

via Baowswe, Nevada,

Doar 3lls

dbgut twy months ago, as you may recall, I was in the
area and on hand at the time you were starting your first hole
in the Jpa area, across from the Clyb.

At the time I telked with you and Doug Kassch, accepted your
consideration in per-Atting me to see your sulphur prospect and
its ,ossibilities, and iaft, wishing you well and qnterestad,

Yosterday and today, efforts have been made %o resch your
Crescent Valley, No. 6 telephone but without success, Perhaps, there=
fore, a letter will do just as well,

Unawere as I am, regarding your progress and future plans,
perhaps this query is out of bounds., Nevertheless, i your efforts
have shown promise, this is to advise that I h sve haen contacted
by a very reliable group, which might be interested in having the
details,

fny information you might care to send me wyuld be appreciate
ed, Undoubtedly you have mappsd the tremd, know the possible dimmenge
lons, and have had resulis {rom reeent drilling. Such infermation and
your lqeas ,n future possibiiities, ss well as, contemplated future
development and exploration, and an pstimate of costs nceded o ulte
inately prove or disprove the property's potential, would be held
in confidence, except in the case of the probabllty mentioned above,

With best regards to you and Doug Kaasch, I am,

i #

,‘! ,'!‘f

Z{C\n“-ﬁ“’%?émy truly, o

e, .

it o

A

o

Datrtd r%ébuné* ’



June 21, 1967

Mr. Pots Mosler,
Mining Development,
Q’QMf i@m .

Nevaca,

Dear Polel

The purpose of this shépt letter s twowfold; first,to
tharlk you wery much for &1l of your efforts on my behalf, during
the Mistang=Montezums appraisal of June 7 and 8; ard, too, to
sound yeu out on your referenuss to recent sulphur activity in
the aros,

As you know, without your asssstance and “plok-up” ,n the
7th I would never have found the Iustang claims so easily; and
1t would have basn 8 long walk back (o Goldfield without you and
your C hety,

Since my return fryu Sen Franclseo on Sunday, interest in
sulphur has bsen expressed by a very reliable and solid group. You
referead, oo several occasions, Lo new sulphur discoveries south~
wost of Galdfield, D, you have Lhese properities o are they, like
so much in the area, in the hands of Mrs. lsonore Mullenax?

Any infermatien you can provide, regarding suoh sulphur posse
1bilities would be appreciated, Of course, the maln polnls to
caver would bs indicated size of deposits and ownerships’

With very hest vegards, 1 an,

Yours voery m‘uly,
T : :/y;

. y
o o#

David LeC qunt Evais



Goldfield, Nevada
June 2l, 2967

Dear Mr, D, Evans
Thanks for your letter June 21,

Joe locker, Box 176, Goldfield is thw owner of 9
sulphuwr mining cia. » the E":ulphur King Group,

Also Gugott Margile, Goldfield Box 9; this woman owns
a store ,n the Dida turn~off, 15 miles south of Goldfield ard
she has a phone on her premises, This party is the owner of
60 sulphur mining elaims,

You could give her a call,

Hope to see you sqymeday here sgain in Goldfield,

Yours truly,
Peter Moser,
PS3 Right now there iz a party from Texas in this area checking
ot some mining claims,

Peter Moser,
Box 176,
Goldfield, Nevada,



Goldfield, Nevsda
June 2k, 2967

Dear Mr, D, Evans:
Thanks for your letter June 21,

J ker, Bex 176, Goldfield is thw owner of 9
sulphur ing claims, the Sulphur King Groupd

Also Gugott Margie, Goldrield Box 93 this woman owns
a store ,n the MMda turn-off, 15 miles south of Goldfield and
she has a phone on her premises, This party is the owner of
60 sulphur mining claims,’

You could give her a eall,

Hope to see you sgmeday here again in Goldfield.

Yours truly,
Peter Mosery
PS: Right now there is a party from Texas in this area checlcing
o some mining claims,

Peter Moser,
Box 176,
Goldfield, Nevada,
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